WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Present-

The Hon'ble Justice Soumitra Pal. & The Hon'ble Dr. Subesh Kumar Das

Case No - OA 872 of 2017.

Sunanda Bagchi – Vs₋ State of W.B. & Ors.

Serial No. and	Order of the Tribunal with signature	Office action with date and dated signature
Date of order. 1	2	of parties when necessary
04	For the Applicant : Mrs. Husnara Begum, Ld. Adv.	
16.07.2018.	For the State Respondents : Mr. G.P. Banerjee, Ld. Adv.	
	For the A.G. (A & E) W.B. : Mr. B. Mitra, Departmental Representative.	
	It is submitted by Mrs. Husnara Begum , Ld.	
	Advocate for the applicant that pursuant to the leave	
	granted by the Court, she had added Mumpy Das Bagchi	
	as a party respondent by amending the cause title of the	
	application and had served a copy upon Mumpy Das	
	Bagchi with "Registered A/D" as directed. She submits	
	that the said envelope has been refused with the	
	endorsement "Left the present address".	
	In view of such submission, she is directed to	
	affirm supplementary affidavit of service enclosing the	
	envelope and shall file the same in the department by	
	tomorrow.	
	Heard Mrs. Begum, Ld. Advocate for the	
	applicant and Mr. Banerjee , Ld. Advocate for the	
	Respondent.	
	At the very outset, Mrs. Begum seeks leave to	

\sim 1 1		_ ^	\neg	GCH	
~ I I	$N \cap N$	111/	ν	<i>'-'</i> ப	
711	$\cdots \rightarrow \cdots$		\Box		

Form No.

Vs.

VS.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Case No. OA 872	of 2017.		
Serial No. and Date of order. 1	Order of the Tribunal wi	th signature	Office action with date and dated signature of parties when necessary 3
	withdraw the application and pra-	ys for liberty to move	
	afresh on the self same ground ar	nd also challenging the	
	ADSR Memo No. 293 dated 0	4 th November, 2016	
	informing that Death Gratuity in r	espect of Late Dhruba	
	Bagchi has been sanctioned fro	m the office of the	
	Accountant General (A & E)	West Bengal vide	
	121694328.P/16/11/128158 dated	21 st September, 2016	
	for an amount of Rs. 1,49,784/- a	and to be paid in two	
	equal parts to Smt. Mumpy Das (B	agchi) and also to Smt.	
	Sunanda Bagchi, the applicant here	in.	
	Having heard Ld. Advoc	ate for the parties and	
	considering the submission made	e by Mrs. Begum, as	
	prayed for, this application is treat	ted to be dismissed as	
	withdrawn with liberty to the appli	cant to file application	
	afresh on the self same cause	of action and also	
	challenging the Memo No. 293 of	dated 04 th November,	
	2016 issued by the Additional	District Sub-Registrar	
	(ADSR), Cooch Behar and implea	ading amongst others	
	Mumpy Das Bagchi, as a party resp	ondent.	
	Plain copy on usual und	dertaking.	
	(Dr. Subesh Kumar Das)	(Soumitra Pal)	
Skg.	Member (A)	Chairman.	

	SUNANDA BAGCHI.
Form No.	
	Vs.
	The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Case No. UA 8/2 of 2	2017	
Serial No. and Date of order. 1	Order of the Tribunal with signature 2	Office action with date and dated signature of parties when necessary 3

	SUNANDA BAGCHI.
Form No.	
	Vs.
	The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Case No. UA 8/2 of 2	2017	
Serial No. and Date of order. 1	Order of the Tribunal with signature 2	Office action with date and dated signature of parties when necessary 3

	SUNANDA BAGCHI.
Form No.	
	Vs.
	The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Case No. UA 8/2 of 2	2017	
Serial No. and Date of order. 1	Order of the Tribunal with signature 2	Office action with date and dated signature of parties when necessary 3

	SUNANDA BAGCHI.
Form No.	
	Vs.
	The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Case No. OA 872	of 2017	
Serial No. and	Order of the Tribunal with signature	Office action with date
Date of order.	2	and dated signature
1		of parties when necessary 3

	SUNANDA BAGCHI.
Form No.	
	Vs.
	The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Case No. OA 872	of 2017	
Serial No. and	Order of the Tribunal with signature	Office action with date and dated signature
Date of order.	2	of parties when necessary
1		3
	I	

	SUNANDA BAGCHI.
Form No.	
	Vs.
	The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Serial No. and	Order of the Tribunal with signature	Office action with date
Date of order.	2	and dated signature of parties when necessa
1		3

Form No.	SUNANDA BAGCHI.	
	Vs.	
	The State of West Bengal & Ors.	

Case No. UA 8/2 of 2	2017	
Serial No. and Date of order. 1	Order of the Tribunal with signature 2	Office action with date and dated signature of parties when necessary 3

	SUNANDA BAGCHI.
Form No.	
	Vs.
	The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Case No. UA 8/2	01 2017.	
Serial No. and	Order of the Tribunal with signature	Office action with date and dated signature
Date of order.	2	of parties when necessary
1		3
		1